507229905 04/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7276793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN L. BENNETT	05/31/2005
JOEL F. BARKER	05/27/2005
RICK D. JORDAN	05/27/2005
THOMAS L. SCHUMAN	06/09/2005
NIAN OU	05/27/2005
NEIL C. SWIACKI	06/13/2005
KELLY R. FLAHERTY	05/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBER ENGINEERED WOODS LLC	
Street Address:	10925 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17529437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: patent@gardnergroff.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN W. GREENWALD

Address Line 1: 1640 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 4, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5H07.1-429_4//02-403-US-M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN W. GREENWALD

SIGNATURE: /John W. Greenwald/

DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2022

PATENT 507229905 REEL: 059582 FRAME: 0232

Total Attachments: 4 source=15_Assignment#page1.tif source=15_Assignment#page2.tif

source=15_Assignment#page3.tif

source=15_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059582 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John L. Bennett, a citizen of the United States, residing at 840 Sanford Road, Nicholson 30565, County of Madison, and State of Georgia, Joel F. Barker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 105 Field Road, Townville 29689, County of Anderson, and State of South Carolina, Rick D. Jordan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 268 King Arthur Drive, Lawrenceville 30045, County of Gwinnett, and State of Georgia, Thomas L. Schuman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 241 Monte Lane, Jefferson 30549, County of Jackson, and State of Georgia, Nian Ou, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3660 Millwater Crossing, Dacula 30019, County of Gwinnett, and State of Georgia, Neil C. Swiacki, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7764 Windsor Forest Place, Harrisburg 28075, County of Cabarrus, and State of North Carolina, and Kelly R. Flaherty, a citizen of the United States, residing at 84 Venture Court, Braselton 30517, County of Jackson, and State of Georgia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a PANEL FOR SHEATHING SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on the 4th day of January 2005, as Serial No. 11/029,535, and

WHEREAS, Huber Engineered Woods LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or

1 of 4

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

		1// 5/2/	
		John Joan	melly
		John L. Ben	nett *
STATE OF <u>Guorgia</u>			
COUNTY OF Vernu) SS:)		
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me this <u>3/</u>	_day of	, 2005.
		Rita Larraini	Branner
		Notary Pub	lic
	Public, Oconee County, Ga. mm. Expires April 28, 2008	Joel F. Bark	a fac
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS:)		
Sworn to and subso	ribed before me this $\frac{27}{2}$	day of May	, 2005.
		Edlie Lu	
		Notary Pub	lic
		Notary Public, Bank My Comm. Expires	s County, Ga, July 2, 2007

2 of 4

Rick D. Jordan
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) SS:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this and an
STATE OF A. Sworn to and subscribed before the state of June, 2005 Sworn to and subscribed before the state of June, 2005 Notary Public Nian Ou
STATE OF
Notary Public Notary Public, Banks County, Ga. My Comm. Expires July 2, 2007

PATENT REEL: 059582 FRAME: 0236

	Mallounk
STATE OF NORM CAPOLINA	
COUNTY OF MCCLIMOUND Sworn to and subscribed before m) SS: 12+11 - 11140
Sworn to and subscribed before m	te this May of July 2005.
NOTAL STATE	Notary Public
CA My Comm. Exp. July 21, 2008 TO BLIC	
COUNTINE COUNTINE	Kelly R. Flaherty
STATE OF Guorgia)) SS:
COUNTY OF) e this <u>31</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2005.
	Rita Lorraini Brannin
	Notary Public

Notary Public, Oconee County, Ga. My Comm. Expires April 28, 2009

4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/13/2022